



**BID TABULATION FOR BID #2017-4-68
WATTERS BRANCH TRAIL CONNECTION
OPENED: JUNE 8, 2017**

				NORTH ROCK CONSTRUCTION, LLC		JESKE CONSTRUCTION CO.		ROESCHO CONSTRUCTION	
Item	Description	Est Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price
1	Mobilization, Bonds, Insurance & all Permitting/Entire Project	1	LS	\$ 16,058.76	\$ 16,058.76	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00
2	All Traffic Control Measures	1	LS	\$ 1,879.56	\$ 1,879.56	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
3	Temporary Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 6,450.37	\$ 6,450.37	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	Clearing & Grubbing	1	AC	\$ 6,234.58	\$ 6,234.58	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
5	Sawcut, Remove & Dispose/Concrete	75	SY	\$ 32.11	\$ 2,408.25	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00
6	Remove/Dispose Existing Guard Fence	25	LF	\$ 29.59	\$ 739.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00
7	Unclassified Excavation...	250	CY	\$ 35.60	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,500.00
8	Borrow Material...	145	CY	\$ 47.85	\$ 6,938.25	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 21,750.00
9	Materials Testing...	1	LS	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
	TOTAL/SCHEDULE A				\$ 52,969.52		\$ 89,180.00		\$ 266,500.00
10	Place 6" 3600 PSI Reinforced Concrete Trail Pavement...	1070	SY	\$ 46.69	\$ 49,958.30	\$ 86.00	\$ 92,020.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 58,850.00
11	Furnish/Install 4' Pedestrian Bench...	2	EA	\$ 1,433.26	\$ 2,866.52	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
12	Furnish/Install Pedestrian Railing (42")	44	LF	\$ 80.64	\$ 3,548.16	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,500.00
13	Bermuda Solid Sod...	950	SY	\$ 5.60	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 19,000.00
14	Seeding...	2850	SY	\$ 2.29	\$ 6,526.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 3,847.50
15	Furnish/Install Guard Fence...	25	LF	\$ 50.40	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00

CITY OF ALLEN

CITY OF ALLEN				NORTH ROCK CONSTRUCTION, LLC		JESKE CONSTRUCTION CO.		ROESCHO CONSTRUCTION	
Item	Description	Est Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price
16	Furnish/Install 12" Thick TxDOT Common Dry Stone...	105	SY	\$ 60.67	\$ 6,370.35	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,550.00
	TOTAL/SCHEDULE B				\$ 75,849.83		\$ 135,000.00		\$ 105,497.50
17	Furnish/Install Pedestrian Steel Truss Bridge	105	LF	\$ 1,342.44	\$ 140,956.20	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 180,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 157,500.00
18	Construct 3600 PSI 16" dia. Concrete Pier...	160	VF	\$ 90.40	\$ 14,464.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,000.00
19	Construct 3600 PSI 24" dia. Concrete Pier...	120	VF	\$ 100.20	\$ 12,024.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,200.00
20	Construct Reinforced Concrete Abutments/Wingwalls...	42	CY	\$ 541.49	\$ 22,742.58	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 46,200.00
	TOTAL/SCHEDULE C				\$ 190,186.78		\$ 275,600.00		\$ 225,900.00
A-1	Temporary Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 4,909.16	\$ 4,909.16	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
A-2	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 15,474.32	\$ 15,474.32	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
A-3	Sawcut, Remove & Dispose/Concrete	290	SY	\$ 16.30	\$ 4,727.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 7,830.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,250.00
A-4	Furnish/Install Typical Curb & Gutter...	55	LF	\$ 60.94	\$ 3,351.70	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,375.00
A-5	Rough Grading/Topsoil...	1	LS	\$ 6,546.89	\$ 6,546.89	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
A-6	Place 6" 3600 PSI Reinforced 8' Wide Concrete Trail Pavement...	235	SY	\$ 48.53	\$ 11,404.55	\$ 102.00	\$ 23,970.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,925.00

CITY OF ALLEN

CITY OF ALLEN				NORTH ROCK CONSTRUCTION, LLC		JESKE CONSTRUCTION CO.		ROESCHO CONSTRUCTION	
Item	Description	Est Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price
A-7	Place 7" 3600 PSI Reinforced 10' Wide Concrete Trail Pavement...	335	SY	\$ 46.68	\$ 15,637.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 18,425.00
A-8	Furnish/Install Low Water Crossing w/Handrail...	1	LS	\$ 76,041.07	\$ 76,041.07	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00
A-9	Bermuda Solid Sod...	725	SY	\$ 5.60	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,500.00
	ADD ALTERNATE 1 TOTAL				\$ 142,152.49		\$ 166,300.00		\$ 141,175.00
B-1	All Traffic Control Measures	1	LS	\$ 1,879.56	\$ 1,879.56	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
B-2	Temporary Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 6,913.29	\$ 6,913.29	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
B-3	Clearing & Grubbing	1	AC	\$ 7,758.16	\$ 7,758.16	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
B-4	Sawcut, Remove & Dispose/Concrete	100	SY	\$ 22.92	\$ 2,292.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
B-5	Remove/Dispose Existing Trail Inlet...	2	EA	\$ 848.90	\$ 1,697.80	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
B-6	Unclassified Excavation...	125	CY	\$ 40.03	\$ 5,003.75	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,250.00
B-7	Borrow Material...	18	CY	\$ 154.20	\$ 2,775.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00
B-8	Place 6" 3600 PSI Reinforced Concrete Trail Pavement...	620	SY	\$ 48.04	\$ 29,784.80	\$ 90.00	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 34,100.00
B-9	Furnish/Install Small Road Sign Assemblies...	3	EA	\$ 336.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00

CITY OF ALLEN

CITY OF ALLEN				NORTH ROCK CONSTRUCTION, LLC		JESKE CONSTRUCTION CO.		ROESCHO CONSTRUCTION	
Item	Description	Est Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price
B-10	Bermuda Solid Sod...	650	SY	\$ 5.60	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,000.00
B-11	Seeding...	350	SY	\$ 2.27	\$ 794.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 17.50
B-12	Furnish/Install 12" X 12" Grate Inlet...	2	EA	\$ 837.37	\$ 1,674.74	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
	ADD ALTERNATE 2 TOTAL				\$ 65,222.20		\$ 88,660.00		\$ 74,217.50
C-1	All Traffic Control Measures	1	LS	\$ 6,450.37	\$ 6,450.37	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
C-2	Temporary Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 6,913.29	\$ 6,913.29	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
C-3	Clearing & Grubbing	0.15	AC	\$ 60,317.07	\$ 9,047.56	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,800.00
C-4	Remove/Dispose of Existing Guard Fence	20	LF	\$ 36.98	\$ 739.60	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00
C-5	Unclassified Excavation...	30	CY	\$ 138.78	\$ 4,163.40	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00
C-6	Borrow Material...	23	CY	\$ 106.07	\$ 2,439.61	\$ 20.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 1.15
C-7	Place 6" 3600 PSI Reinforced Concrete Trail Pavement...	115	SY	\$ 48.11	\$ 5,532.65	\$ 102.00	\$ 11,730.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,325.00
C-8	Construct 10' Wide Barrier Free Ramp...	3	EA	\$ 1,417.85	\$ 4,253.55	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
C-9	Construct 10' Wide Barrier Free Ramp...	1	EA	\$ 1,417.85	\$ 1,417.85	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00

CITY OF ALLEN

CITY OF ALLEN				NORTH ROCK CONSTRUCTION, LLC		JESKE CONSTRUCTION CO.		ROESCHO CONSTRUCTION	
Item	Description	Est Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price
C-10	Furnish/Install 12" White Thermoplastic Crosswalk Stripe	100	LF	\$ 2.24	\$ 224.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00
C-11	Bermuda Solid Sod...	285	SY	\$ 5.60	\$ 1,596.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,700.00
C-12	Furnish/Install Metal Beam Guard Fence End Section...	1	EA	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
C-13	Furnish/Install Road Sign Assemblies...	4	EA	\$ 336.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00
C-14	Furnish/Install Rapid Flash Sign Assembly...	4	EA	\$ 1,568.00	\$ 6,272.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
C-15	Furnish/Install Rapid Flash Sign Assembly...	4	EA	\$ 4,256.00	\$ 17,024.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00
	ADD ALTERNATE 3 TOTAL				\$ 68,761.88		\$ 88,640.00		\$ 60,426.15
	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE A				\$ 52,969.52		\$ 89,180.00		\$ 266,500.00
	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE B				\$ 75,849.83		\$ 135,000.00		\$ 105,497.50
	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE C				\$ 190,186.78		\$ 275,600.00		\$ 225,900.00
	TOTAL AMOUNT/BASE BID (ITEMS 1-20)				\$ 319,006.13		\$ 499,780.00		\$ 597,897.50
	CALENDAR DAYS/BASE BID				84		150		215
	ADD ALTERNATE 1 TOTAL/BASE BID (ITEMS A1-A9)				\$ 142,152.49		\$ 166,300.00		\$ 141,175.00

CITY OF ALLEN

CITY OF ALLEN				NORTH ROCK CONSTRUCTION, LLC		JESKE CONSTRUCTION CO.		ROESCHO CONSTRUCTION	
Item	Description	Est Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price
	CALENDAR DAYS/ALT 1				58		10		30
	ADD ALTERNATE 2 TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS B1-B-12)				\$ 65,222.20		\$ 88,660.00		\$ 74,217.50
	CALENDAR DAYS/ALT 2				28		5		30
	ADD ALTERNATE 3 TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS C1-C15)				\$ 68,761.88		\$ 88,640.00		\$ 60,426.15
	CALENDAR DAYS/ALT 3				10		5		30
GRAND TOTAL/ALL ALTERNATES INCLUDED:				\$ 595,142.70		\$ 843,380.00		\$ 873,716.15	